Group will continue to review its pricing in the coming financial year, as it appropriately manages its market risk.

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk because entities in the Group borrow funds at floating interest rates and lend a portion
of funds at fixed interest rates. The Group earns fixed interest from $279.2 million of its loan receivables as at 30 June 2024
(30 June 2023: $313.3 million). The interest rate risk is managed by the Group using interest rate swap contracts. As at 30 June
2024, 70.4% of the fixed rate loan book is covered by interest rate swaps (30 June 2023: 73.6%). The Group is exposed to AUD
BBSW. The exposures arise on derivatives and non-derivative financial assets and liabilities (e.g. debt).

The sensitivity below shows the effect of a 1.0% movement in interest rates on the interest rate swaps. This represents the fair
value mark-to-market (MTM) movements of the swap. This is a non-cash impact which will reduce to zero over the life of the
swap. The second sensitivity shows the net impact of a 1.0% movement in interest rates on the unhedged fixed rate loan book.
No sensitivity is presented on the variable rate loan book because the market risk is effectively managed by passing increases in
interest rates to the customer.

2024 2023

$’000 $’000

Net P&L impact of interest rate swaps24

1% increase in interest rates 2,021 3,401

1% decrease in interest rates (2,021) (3,401)

2024 2023

$’000 $’000

Net P&L impact on unhedged fixed rate loan book

1% increase in interest rates (803) (543)

1% decrease in interest rates 803 543

24 This represents the fair value MTM movements of the swap. This is a non-cash impact which will reduce to zero over the life of the swap.

The Group’s exposure to foreign exchange risk is minimal and is deemed not to be material in the current and prior financial year.

19.4 Liquidity risk
MONEYME’s Group Treasurer has primary responsibility for liquidity risk management with oversight by the Asset & Liability
Commitee and the Board.

The Group’s exposure to liquidity risk arises through the potential imbalance of cash outflows exceeding inflows. Trade payables
and other financial liabilities mainly originate from the financing of loan receivables, other fixed assets, and investments in